P .

!

e

'

X

b RELEASIOSOR PURICATON

THE DRAVING IS LHPLRLEHED

DIST

& | * Tradwemric of AMP tncorporswd

“«

REVISION RECORD

[APPMOATERFIF]LTR REVIBION RECORD APPIDATE

AMP 3078-2 (8-,

prymy.

rirl LTR

2. 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 81 | 454220-1 CAP, RAM |
4] 453738-1 HOUSING (]
Z §-21026-1 PiN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .50) ¥O ADI ROD 13 57
142 ]
PRE-FEED PQST“FEED POST FEED i 1-21030-7_ PN, DOWEL{.187DIn X 1.50) hOUSING ] | 230624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER (1)
13 STROKE il’s STROKE 19 STROKE { 1210301 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X .50) LEVER 0] | A9 SPRING, FEED FINGER 5
E - 139 ] | 2406355 FINGER, FEED 53
& — 22260-5 WASHERFLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING 131 | 240834-3 LEVER, TERMINAL 82
3 1 21899-4 WASHERFLAT (5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 1857 81
%8 %
§ 7 210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJPLATE 8] 1| 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER I
o 2 210248 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 3] 1 COCS0\-4 | CAM, Posi- FEED | 5/¢ STROKE| 4
8 Z 210243 WASHER, LOCK (N0 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 a7
£ .y 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 *
8 2 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE B 1 €90191.1 PLUG, NYLON [
< PRESS RAM 1301 1 456674~ RAM 44
2 FRAME RETAINING 7 21013:4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-30) DRAG =) I 690123-1 WASHER, LAMINATED )
@ (REF)  PLATE (REF) | 210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FO ADJ PLATE 1285| 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM G
= - 210187 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 177 SPACER, DISC Al 8
Z 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) ORAG STUD 1261 Z 232418 BALL, STEEL @
= §.21004.7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM s 7 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION %
- 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 124§ %90142.— 1 BASC, INSULATION 38
2 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 123] 1 | - 458232 DISC, WIRE 37
210092 SCR.SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM i22{ 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING ™
1Z] 1 6902121 POST, RAM 35
1 2-210030 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (€-32 X .50) CAM 120 Y
2 2/0/7-2. SCR, DR (¥2 & /9§ 1D _PLATE 19 5
\ 3-21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 18] o 458680- APPLICATOR, BASIC (5UB ASSY) 2
[ | Z6i2é9-1 PLATE , 2D 117 31
Z | 2210022 SCRBTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X50) STRIPPER 118 30
A 2-21002:9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP{10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 11% F)
1 227338 SR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WELJANVIL [ 1141 | | 2-C90A45(-2 | SPACER, STRIFPER )
4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .30) STR GDE PL 113 24029~ STRIPPER T
2 2221338 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .52) BASEPL 112 4556761 PLATE, BASE 2
ui| z 223%4-8 DRAG, STUD 2
— 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 120] 1 4S5 185~ | PULATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2 23030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 28) (LOCWEL)CPDISC __ | 109 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD 3
2 | 2-21000-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 X 88) SHEAR BLADE 18] 2 | 4-22281-\ SPRING, DRAG 2
3 | 2:21000-G §CR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X28) STRIP GUIDE 07| — 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 2
| | 2-24000- & SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X 28) STRIP GUIDE 106 1 as4v1]-] DRAG, STOCK 2
2 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X_79) FO ROD GUIDE 105] 1 | 2-4SR620-2 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
- 3.21000-9 SCR, SKY HO CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 04| 1 | 2-458031-2 | GUIDE STRIP (FRONT) ’ 18
’l Z 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 03} 1 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 7
1 3.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X_38) PIVOT BLK w0z | | 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
Z 3.21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 15
(REF) LEE | 455745-1 GUARD , WiNi QOW 7% 14
— 465184.9 LUBRICAY *RASSY 78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
NOTES - 435985-1 OiL, LUBRICATING 7 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
- 484206-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET 761 | 240644~1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
L ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES 78 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED 74 1 6o0A8-5 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
il ON THIS APPLICATOR i 4381091 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 751 1 | 4-240655-1__| ANVL 8
2z 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72§ 1 | -(PCAQ 14~ | BLADE, SLUG 7
£\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN i €90517-1 SPACER 7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL )
INSULATION CRIMP iS NOT USED i 725948 NUT, HEX 7] 1 | 5-2406a\-4 | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
[ 2408281 PLATE, ADJ o1 | 338009-2. | SPACER, TUBULAR 4
&ggéggr?#g 135&&2’#6??&"&‘3‘- 1 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT s8] ASGI2A-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION |
O-LECTRIC PRESS. i 2406331 BUSHING 671 1 ASER68 -G | SPACER, INSULATION 2
K 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE ]l 1 456A42A-7_| CRIMPER, WIRE I B
) 2408291 BLOCK, PIVOT 1 oty PART MO DESCRIPTION M
] KEY: } 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ [
g i 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 1y CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
& . RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, | 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 82 ]| PAO LTR JCRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S©7= TH 0467
H i 4543981 ROD, FEED 61 A [2ehmn(i0R)I25 med
3 80 B 239 OMD 1.5 wwet
. &\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 o PART NO CERCRIPTION T € 278w (CR0{10meE
g MACHINE OiL. D NOTY LSeED
% 0 WO M CRIMP S|ZE { TYPE FEED APPL, INST
GREASE LIGHTLY WIRE
g VO ARPLY TERMINAL TNBUL :'1’2?3 E 1,245  [A &039
3 WIRE RANGE 7. |INGULATION RANGE m
5 APPL GARD ON MACH BERIAL NO r}_&'ﬁw —
MACHINE PART NG DISTRIBUTION EMARKS | CANMAKE R
CUBTOMEN NAME ABBL BERIAL NO NAL serbon
ARDRESE PURCHASE OROI cusro"fﬂ COM'
ki ENG APE FIELD ENG COPY
g MW o
3 T [ 101 -
TR~ 05 00 7R i 40 G| | Al AMP INCORPORATED
§ - 0750 -0042-03 mer _1CE ; :;J bn BILTMAFEL & @;W::]"

h
£

[ERMOERE

7.

TENGT U
REVIBION #ECORD

HK § 15 4R
\ /!

21 Pa6c244-) |3
LUNAME  MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
APPIDATF] END FEED BANMG }

‘ 00779 l

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING OO

THIS 5 A TRACING

PR




